[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.jpg];@m& Alameda County
st SUSTAINABILITY

Locel Action Gishel Mnosct



WILLIE A. HOPKINS, JR., Director

[image: image3.png]



[image: image4.wmf]County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901666
for

Workers’ Compensation Legal Defense Attorney Panel
Outreach/Bidders Conferences

Held on May 23, 2018 and May 30, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA) Bidders Conferences Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP/Q Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Outreach/Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	RTGR Law LLP

180 Grand Avenue, Suite 309

Oakland, CA  94612

	Henry Gage for Daniel Graves


	Phone: (510) 338-3166

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dan@RTGRLaw.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: n/a

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	Laughlin, Falbo, Levi, and Moresi
555 12th Street, Suite 1900

Oakland, CA  94607
	Susan Hastings

	Phone: (510) 628-0946

	
	
	
	E-Mail: shastings@lflm.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: n/a

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	3. 
	Valencia, Wilberding & Romero
	Lindsay Winner
	Phone: (510) 613-8370

	
	
	
	E-Mail: winner@vandw.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: n/a

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

In addition to the list of Bidders Conferences Attendees above, the following table of vendors is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program:
	RFP No. 901666 - Worker’s Compensation Legal Defense Attorney Panel

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Adelson, Testan, Brundo, Novell  & Jimenez
	Patrick S.Jimenez
	510-267-0955
	180 Grand Ave. Suite 320
	Oakland
	CA
	patrickjimenez@atblaw.net

	Adelson, Testan, Brundo, Novell & Jimenez
	Jeffrey M. Adelson
	714-245-8888
	1851 East First St. Suite 100
	Santa Ana
	CA
	jadelson@atblaw.net

	Adelson, Testan, Brundo, Novell & Jimenez
	Susan Novell
	510-267-0955
	180 Grand Ave., Ste. 350
	Oakland
	CA
	susannovell@atblaw.net

	Brady, Vorwerck, Ryder & Caspino
	Patrick E Taylor, Jr
	925-274-9500
	1855 Gateway Blvd.
	Concord
	CA
	ptaylor@bvrclaw.com

	Brady, Vorwerck, Ryder & Caspino
	James Brady
	714-703-2111
	1855 Gateway Blvd.
	Concord
	CA
	jbrady@bvrclaw.com

	D'Andre, Peterson & Bobus
	Jeff D'Andre
	510-853-8580
	1600 Broadway, Ste 300
	Oakland
	CA
	jdandre@dandrelaw.com

	D'Andre, Peterson & Bobus
	Steve Bobus
	510-853-8580
	1600 Broadway, Ste 300
	Oakland
	CA
	sbobus@dandrelaw.com

	Ingber & Weinberg LLP
	Corey Ingber
	916-788-7224
	3017 Douglas Blvd, Ste 300
	Roseville
	CA
	corey@icomplaw.com

	Finnegan, Marks, Theofel & Desmond
	Sean Desmond
	415-931-9284
	1990 Lombard St., Ste. 300
	SF
	CA
	sean.desmond@fmtdlaw.com

	Finnegan, Marks, Theofel & Desmond
	John Morley
	415-931-9284
	1990 Lombard St., Ste. 300
	SF
	CA
	john.morley@fmtdlaw.com

	Friedman & Bartoumenian
	Nicole Swift
	925-272-8772
	505 14th Street, Ste 900
	Oakland
	CA
	nicolette@friedmanlawoffices.com

	Hanna, Brophy, MacLean, McAleer & Jensen LLP
	Keith Epstein
	510-839-1180
	1956 Webster Street, Ste 450
	Oakland
	CA
	kepstein@hannabrophy.com

	Laughlin, Falbo, Levy & Moresi LLP
	Lucille Greenway, Esq
	510-628-0496
	555 12th Street, #1900
	Oakland
	CA
	lgreenway@lflm.com

	Laughlin, Falbo, Levy & Moresi LLP
	Susan Hastings
	510-628-0496
	555 12th. St. Suite 1900
	Oakland
	CA
	shastings@lflm.com

	Law Office of Paul Ko
	Paul Ko
	650-777-9999
	1601 Bay Shore Hwy. Suite # 209
	Burlingame
	CA
	paulwko@gmail.com

	Law Offices of Stacey L. Tokunaga
	Carolyn Richard
	925-363-7300
	1600 Riviera Avenue, Ste 320
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	cerrjr@yahoo.com

	Mullen & Filippi, LLP
	Carol Powell
	510-444-1532
	555 12th Street, #2050
	Oakland
	CA
	cpowell@mulfil.com

	Richard, Thorson, Graves & Royer LLP
	Thomas Richard
	510-338-3166
	180 Grand Avenue, Ste 300 
	Oakland
	CA
	tom@rtgrlaw.com

	Richard, Thorson, Graves & Royer LLP
	Daniel Graves
	510-338-3166
	180 Grand Avenue, Ste 300 
	Oakland
	CA
	dan@rtgrlaw.com

	Schmit Law Offices
	Becky Greer
	510-893-4111 x150
	2199 Norse Drive, Suite B
	Pleasant Hill
	CA
	bgreer@schmitlaw.com

	Schmit Law Offices
	David J. Schmit
	510-893-4111 ext.100
	2199 Norse Drive, Suite B
	Pleasant Hill
	Ca
	dschmit@schmitlaw.com

	Shaw, Jacobsmeyer, Crain, Claffey and Nix
	Kevin Shaw
	510-645-7172
	475 14th. St. Suite 850
	Oakland
	CA
	kshaw@shawlaw.org

	Shaw, Jacobsmeyer, Crain, Claffey and Nix
	Jake Jacobsmeyer
	510-645-7172
	475 14th. St. Suite 850
	Oakland
	CA
	jakejacobsmeyer@shawlaw.org

	Thomas, Lyding, Cartier & Gaus
	Mark Cartier
	925-930-7270 ext.239
	3100 Oak Road, Ste 310
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	macartier@thomas-etal.com

	Valencia Wilberding & Romero
	Robert Romero
	510-613-8370
	7677 Oakport St., Ste. 520
	Oakland
	CA
	romero@vandw.com

	Valencia Wilberding & Romero
	Thomas Wilberding
	510-613-8370
	7677 Oakport St., Ste. 520
	Oakland
	CA
	wilberding@vandw.com

	Valencia Wilberding & Romero
	Lindsay Winner
	510-613-8370
	7677 Oakport St., Ste 520
	Oakland
	CA
	winner@vandw.com

	Wai & Connor LLP
	Steven Cox
	925-609-2800
	1855 Gateway Blvd., Ste. 650
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	stevencox@waiconnor.com

	Yrulegui & Roberts  
	Stephen Roberts
	559-222-0660
	5250 N. Palm Avenue, Ste 402
	Fresno
	CA
	sroberts@rjylaw.com

	Yrulegui & Roberts  
	Joseph C. Yrulegui
	559-222-0660
	5250 N. Palm Avenue, Ste 402
	Fresno
	CA
	jyrulegui@rjylaw.com

	Robert Heywood
	Robert Heywood
	510-465-4850
	1970 Broadway, Ste 925
	Oakland
	CA
	robert@rheywoodlaw.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612


Phone: 510-208-9600 ( Website: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2 

Page 2

